Q1 How long have you been a member of Rotary Club of Northville?

ANSWER CHOICES

New (less than a year)
1-2.9 years

310 4.9 years
5-99years

10 years or more

TOTAL

Weighted
Average
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Answered: 30

1/19

Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
16.67%

20.00%
16.67%
13.33%

33.33%

10

30
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Q2 Gender

Answered: 30  Skipped: 0

Weighted
Average
(o] 1 2 3 4 5
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Female 40.00% 12
Male 60.00% 18
TOTAL el

2/19



ANSWER CHOICES

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+
TOTAL
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Q3 Age

Answered: 29  Skipped: 1

Weighted
Average

RESPONSES
0.00%

0.00%

17.24%
24.14%
41.38%

17.24%

3/19

12

29
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Q4 Club Meeting Venue/lunch

Answered: 30  Skipped: 0

Our meeting
location at ...

I like the
meeting spac...

I like meeting
two times pe...

The Tuesday at
12:05 pm...

The meeting
length (appr...

The quality
and variety ...

The quantity
of food and...

(o] 1 2 3 4
DISAGREE = SOMEWHAT NEITHER SOMEWHAT AGREE
DISAGREE AGREE OR AGREE
DISAGREE
Our meeting location at the First 0.00% 3.33% 0.00% 3.33%  93.33%
Presbyterian Church is 0 1 0 1 28
convenient?
| like the meeting space we use 0.00% 6.67% 0.00% 3.33%  90.00%
at the Church 0 2 0 1 27
| like meeting two times per 0.00% 6.67% 0.00% 6.67%  86.67%
month 0 2 0 2 26
The Tuesday at 12:05 pm 0.00% 0.00% 3.33% 3.33%  93.33%
meeting time works for me 0 0 1 1 28
The meeting length (approx. 70 6.67% 6.67% 0.00% 20.00%  66.67%
min) is appropriate 2 2 0 6 20
The quality and variety of our 10.00% 20.00% 10.00% 30.00%  30.00%
lunches is good 3 6 3 9 9
The quantity of food and 6.67% 26.67% 10.00% 30.00%  26.67%
beverage available is adequate 2 8 3 9 8
COMMENTS/SUGGESTIONS

This is a great group of people. Engaged and motivated. | am glad to be a part of this club!

70 min meeting is great, often it does go longer than that. lately, it seems to be more timely. Thank
you!

| know it's hard to estimate the number of attendees but most of the time it seems quantity is
adequate. Perhaps if they could come up with one more meal to throw into the rotation?

4719

5
TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
30 4.87
30 4.77
30 4.73
30 4.90
30 4.33
30 3.50
30 3.43
DATE

3/25/2019 4:35 PM
2/27/2019 10:34 AM

2/26/2019 11:42 AM
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While | understand the diverse opinions about food as I've been both a past president and board
member, I've always disagreed with eliminated Jerry's service. | have also been disappointed with
the Club's lack of support to our Rotary Interact students, especially since the 2018 Fashion Show
fund raiser. Our Club purports to support all kinds of worthy organizations, yet we send a negative
message to our high school students when only 3 members show up to the Interact find raiser in
March and only two other members provided financial support of the event. | regret that this has
soured me somewhat on Rotary.

We often run out of food. | think we could shorten the meetings how they were last year, to 60
minutes, by simply shortening many of the items and keeping things tight.

| would like to see how much extra to have servers and maybe a little higher quality lunch

Some clubs require members to rsvp for the meetings they attend so that they can adequately
prepare for food. Maybe ask caterer to provide 6 menus that are repeated every 3 months and
have members select the most popular choices.

We need to be very sensitive to the timing of the meetings and adjust as necessary if running late.

Compared to the Novi club, our lunches are paltry however perhaps a big meal at lunch is not
healthy. It would be nice to have more variety. Not sure we are getting $11.25 in value.

5/19

2/26/2019 10:54 AM

2/16/2019 9:16 AM

2/15/2019 5:56 PM

2/15/2019 10:53 AM

2/11/2019 3:54 PM
2/10/2019 5:18 PM
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Q5 Club Meetings

Answered: 30  Skipped: 0

We have good
speakers and...

Our Club
assembly...

I look forward
to attending...

Our meetings
provide enou...

We are
welcoming to...

(0] 1 2 3 4
DISAGREE = SOMEWHAT NEITHER SOMEWHAT AGREE
DISAGREE AGREE OR AGREE
DISAGREE
We have good speakers and 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 16.67%  83.33%
topics 0 0 0 5 25
Our Club assembly meetings 0.00% 3.33% 0.00% 13.33%  83.33%
are productive/informative 0 1 0 4 25
| look forward to attending our 0.00% 0.00% 3.33% 13.33%  83.33%
meetings 0 0 1 4 25
Our meetings provide enough 0.00% 10.00% 0.00% 33.33%  56.67%
time for socializing 0 3 0 10 17
We are welcoming to guests 0.00% 3.33% 3.33% 26.67%  66.67%
0 1 1 8 20
# COMMENTS/SUGGESTIONS
1 Jeff has been an outstanding president and leader. His focus on communication has made

membership more meaningful for me.

2 | think we should consider removing the Sgt at Arms portion of the meeting.

3 | don't know that there is enough time for socializing however | feel the other events we have

make up for that. Again, timing is of the essence.

4 We need to make sure the service team is attending to the front door. Also need to make sure we
have nametags for guests and gather contact details for follow-up/thank you notes

6/19

TOTAL WEIGHTED

AVERAGE
30 4.83
30 4.77
30 4.80
30 4.37
30 4.57
DATE

2/26/2019 10:54 AM

2/15/2019 5:56 PM
2/11/2019 3:54 PM

2/10/2019 5:18 PM



Rotary has
provided me...

I like the
variety of o...

I like the
quantity of ...

Our service
projects are...

| regularly
participate ...

Our service
projects mak...

Service
projects are...

Our service
projects are...

(o]

DISAGREE
Rotary has provided me 0.00%
opportunities for community 0
service
| like the variety of our service 0.00%
projects 0
| like the quantity of our service 0.00%
projects 0
Our service projects are well 0.00%
organized 0
| regularly participate in our 0.00%
service projects 0
Our service projects make a 0.00%
difference in the community 0
Service projects are meaningful 0.00%
to me 0
Our service projects are 0.00%
convenient for me and my 0
work/family schedule
# COMMENTS/SUGGESTIONS

-

Q6 Service Projects

Answered: 29

SOMEWHAT
DISAGREE

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

10.34%

0.00%

3.45%

10.34%

Skipped: 1

N
w

NEITHER
AGREE OR
DISAGREE

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

10.34%

3.45%

6.90%

10.34%

77119

»

SOMEWHAT
AGREE

0.00%
0

10.34%
3

13.79%
4

10.34%
3

34.48%
10

13.79%
4

6.90%
2

37.93%
11
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AGREE

100.00%

(4,

TOTAL

DATE

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

5.00

4.90

4.86

4.90

4.14

4.79

4.69

4.10
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Because of health limitations, I'm often unable to participate in service projects like | have in the
past.

Quantity - there is an ebb and flow, sometimes it seems like there are several service projects too
close together, but then that also allows people with different schedules and different passions to
choose what works best for them, rather than everyone only having one project to join. Some
projects are less accessible for those members who are working, but there are plenty of others
that are on evenings/weekends. Organization is generally good but sometimes could be better.

We still have some little ones in the house so it's just tough for us to make the time but that has
nothing to do with Rotary. | love the service projects.

See my comments above in the 1st section.

| like the variety & number of service projects, as long as there is not an expectation that everyone
should be participating in everything.

We need more projects where we are seeing the direct impact of our efforts. Serving the
homeless, Life remodeled are good examples. Cleaning mill race and some of our other projects
are not very exciting or impactful. Our club needs to be known for something.

Need to continue to get more members engaged and get newer members to join committees.

8/19

3/14/2019 8:52 AM

2/26/2019 11:42 AM

2/26/2019 10:58 AM

2/26/2019 10:54 AM
2/23/2019 4:09 PM

2/10/2019 5:18 PM

2/10/2019 2:14 PM
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Q7 Fellowship/Social /Relationships

Answered: 30  Skipped: 0

Rotary has
provided me...

| enjoy our
fellowship/s...

o
-
N
w
A

DISAGREE = SOMEWHAT NEITHER AGREE SOMEWHAT AGREE

DISAGREE OR DISAGREE AGREE
Rotary has provided me 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 3.33%  96.67%
fellowship/social opportunities 0 0 0 1 29
| enjoy our fellowship/social 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 10.00%  90.00%
events 0 0 0 3 27
# COMMENTS/SUGGESTIONS
1 It's unfortunate that many of the social events occur when I'm not available; I'd like to attend more

of them, but | have enjoyed the events I've attended.

2 My medical challenges this year have made my regular participation limited.

3 The team has done a great job planning a variety of social events, that said, this is not a priority for
me.

4 Good variety. There are many more opportunities. Sporting events, theather, comedy nights,.

5 Right balance of Social events. Again, trying to get newer members to be part of Social Committee

9/19

(5]

TOTAL WEIGHTED

AVERAGE
30 4.97
30 4.90

DATE
2/26/2019 11:42 AM

2/26/2019 10:54 AM
2/23/2019 4:09 PM

2/10/2019 5:18 PM
2/10/2019 2:14 PM
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Q8 Commitment to Youth

Answered: 30  Skipped: 0

I understand
our...

We regularly
involve our...

lamin
support of o...

I understand
our Club’s...

| understand
RYLA and...

| support the
college...

o
-
N
w
IS

DISAGREE = SOMEWHAT NEITHER SOMEWHAT AGREE
DISAGREE AGREE OR AGREE
DISAGREE

| understand our relationship with the 6.67% 23.33% 6.67% 20.00% 43.33%
Interact club at NHS 2 7 2 6 13
We regularly involve our Interact 10.00% 33.33% 13.33% 33.33%  10.00%
students in service projects 3 10 4 10 3
| am in support of our Youth 0.00% 3.33% 13.33% 23.33%  60.00%
Exchange program (foreign exchange 0 1 4 7 18
student)
| understand our Club’s financial 3.33% 6.67% 10.00% 20.00%  60.00%
commitment to youth exchange 1 2 3 6 18
| understand RYLA and support our 3.33% 13.33% 6.67% 16.67%  60.00%
Clubs’ sponsoring 2-3 students 1 4 2 5 18
attending this youth leadership
conference each Fall
| support the college scholarships we 0.00% 0.00% 3.33% 6.67%  90.00%
provide each year to graduating NHS 0 0 1 2 27
students
# COMMENTS/SUGGESTIONS
1 I'm pretty comfortable with what | know about the Youth Exchange program, but | know very little

about Interact except that they exist and they do a fashion show. | don't know how they're related

to Rotary, what they do in their meetings, who the students are, etc. | know a little about RYLA but

not who the students are that go and why/how they're chosen. (Are they from Interact?)
2 Again, see my comments about NHS Interact Club
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TOTAL

30

30

30

30

30

30

DATE

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.70

3.00

4.40

4.27

417

4.87

2/26/2019 11:42 AM

2/26/2019 10:54 AM
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Does a one time $1000 scholarship make a difference to the overall financial commitment of a 2/15/2019 10:53 AM
college student? What is the long term return on this financial investment? What commitment do
these recipients have to Rotary?

We have a weak relationship with our Interact Club and we need to change that. We should 2/10/2019 5:18 PM
engage them more, provide mentoring opportunities, invite them to more club events. We need

their contact details. | did not understand RYLA until this year. Seems like the students really

benefited. Need to stay connected with our scholarship recipients. Invite them back following year

1 at school. Keep them engaged. Not sure our Club is solidly beyond youth exchange - maybe due

to Club demographics. Its a big comittment .

This is definitely an area everyone needs to understand more and we need to leverage more. 2/10/2019 2:14 PM

1/19
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Q9 Fund Raising

Skipped: 0

Answered: 30

The amount of
fundraising...

Tour de Ville
is a good fu...

I like the
Good Fellows...

(0] 1 2 3 4
DISAGREE = SOMEWHAT NEITHER SOMEWHAT AGREE
DISAGREE AGREE OR AGREE
DISAGREE
The amount of fundraising 0.00% 3.33% 3.33% 33.33% 60.00%
activities is appropriate 0 1 1 10 18
Tour de Ville is a good fund 0.00% 3.33% 16.67% 20.00%  60.00%
raising event 0 1 5 6 18
| like the Good Fellows 0.00% 6.67% 3.33% 16.67%  73.33%
newspaper drive that supports 0 2 1 5 22

Civic Concern

COMMENTS/SUGGESTIONS

This group is dedicated to the Tour DeVille and Goodfellows! Large sums of $$ are generated by
these events.

| think we should continue to do the Goodfellows drive, but | think we need to look into giving to
another organization that is a legitimate 501 (c)3. Goodfellows in Detroit was established with the
theme "No Kiddie Without a Christmas". I'd love to see us go back to that theme and | think it
would be more meaningful for us to purchase items with the money collected instead of just writing
a check. Mott Children's Hospital, for example, sets up a 'store' where parents can choose gifts for
their children at no cost to them.

I'm just nervous that tour de ville registration has gone down each year.. what could we do to get
the numbers back up?

| have yet to participate in the TDV but I'm really looking forward to it.

| think the challenge for this event is to continue evolving it with additional features and benefits to
attract the community. Maybe something like adding a "rally" or scavenger hunt to the mix? This is
not a criticism, it's just a realty of events becoming stale over time.

| always help with Goodfellows
Would like to see additional fundraising so the club can provide more philanthropy

Not enough of the club is "sold on"/engaged in TdV. This should be an entire club/all hands on
deck event especially on the Day of the event. A two hour time slot is not enough. Our members
should be there all day just like the committee members. TdV does not raise enough money
considering the effort by the committee.

12/19

5
TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
30 4.50
30 4.37
30 4.57
DATE

3/25/2019 4:35 PM

3/14/2019 8:52 AM

2/27/2019 10:34 AM

2/26/2019 10:58 AM
2/26/2019 10:54 AM

2/15/2019 5:56 PM
2/15/2019 10:53 AM
2/10/2019 5:18 PM
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We need to consider our value proposition for TDV, This will be a Make or Break year if we have a 2/10/2019 2:14 PM
continuing decline in participation

13/19



Rotary Club of Northville Member Survey - February 2019

Q10 Club Committees

Answered: 30  Skipped: 0

I have a good
understandin...

I am given
opportunitie...

(o] 1 2 3 4 5
DISAGREE = SOMEWHAT NEITHER SOMEWHAT AGREE TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE AGREE OR AGREE AVERAGE
DISAGREE
| have a good understanding of 0.00% 3.33% 0.00% 20.00%  76.67%
the various club committees 0 1 0 6 23 30 4.70
| am given opportunities to 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 3.33%  96.67%
serve on committees 0 0 0 1 29 30 4.97
# COMMENTS/SUGGESTIONS DATE
1 Need all members assigned to some committee. Membership committee needs more participation 2/10/2019 5:18 PM
and | think we need a strong Youth committee to focus on Interact and RYLA in addition to Youth

Exchange.

14 /19



| feel welcome
in our Club

My club
members care...

My family sees
value in my...

Our club does
a good job...

Our club is
diverse and...

Our club is
active

I like the
size of our...

Our club is fun

We do a good
job of...

I have invited
people to...

I have
encouraged...

I know people
who may be...

Answered: 30  Skipped: 0

Rotary Club of Northville Member Survey - February 2019

Q11 Club Dynamics

(o] 1 2 3 4
DISAGREE = SOMEWHAT NEITHER SOMEWHAT AGREE
DISAGREE AGREE OR AGREE
DISAGREE

| feel welcome in our Club 0.00% 0.00% 3.33% 0.00%  96.67%
0 0 1 0 29

My club members care about one 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 6.67%  93.33%
another 0 0 0 2 28
My family sees value in my 0.00% 0.00% 6.67% 13.33%  80.00%
Rotary membership 0 0 2 4 24
Our club does a good job 0.00% 3.45% 3.45% 20.69%  72.41%
involving new members 0 1 1 6 21

15/19

TOTAL

30

30

30

29

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.93

4.93

4.73

4.62



Rotary Club of Northville Member Survey - February 2019

Our club is diverse and 0.00% 16.67% 10.00% 40.00% 33.33%
represents the demographics of 0 5 3 12 10 30 3.90
our community
Our club is active 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 10.00%  90.00%

0 0 0 3 27 30 4.90
| like the size of our Club 0.00% 0.00% 3.45% 13.79%  82.76%

0 0 1 4 24 29 4.79
Our club is fun 0.00% 0.00% 3.33% 10.00%  86.67%

0 0 1 3 26 30 4.83
We do a good job of promoting 0.00% 20.00% 10.00% 36.67%  33.33%
Rotary in the Community 0 6 3 11 10 30 3.83
| have invited people to attend 3.33% 3.33% 13.33% 10.00%  70.00%
Rotary meetings /events 1 1 4 3 21 30 4.40
| have encouraged people to join 0.00% 0.00% 13.79% 13.79% 72.41%
Rotary 0 0 4 4 21 29 4.59
| know people who may be 0.00% 3.45% 37.93% 27.59%  31.03%
interested in Rotary 0 1 11 8 9 29 3.86
# COMMENTS/SUGGESTIONS DATE
1 | don't think our club is especially diverse but | do think it represents the demographics of our 2/26/2019 11:42 AM

community. | think we don't really promote Rotary in the community much at all, because few
people outside of the club seem to know what Rotary is or does. The Tour de Ville is an exception
but it only appeals to a certain subset of the community, not to the population in general, so even
then | think the promotion is limited. | have one person in mind who may be interested in Rotary
but is also active in many other groups and travels a lot, so I'm not sure it would be a good fit.

2 We can always work on diversity and that goes beyond our own club. 2/26/2019 10:58 AM

3 On the occasions I've tried to recruit, especially among 30, 40 age ranges, | hear a similar 2/26/2019 10:54 AM
message. Happy to help community projects but don't want to "pay" or belong and time is so
precious for family, kid's sports, worship and WORK demands.

4 Additional members will strengthen the club. 2/25/2019 2:25 PM

5 Bigger is better in this case. Working to getting our reputation our more effectively. Most that | 2/11/2019 3:54 PM
have invited are waiting until their careers slow down.

6 We need more diversity including women, young professionals and Corporate members. There 2/10/2019 5:18 PM
are many larger companies in the Twp that we are not leveraging. Most people still do not know
what Rotary is.
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My experience
as a member ...

I understand
what our Clu...

linclude our
Club foundat...

linclude
Rotary...

Q12 Financial

Skipped: 0

Answered: 30

(0] 1 2 3 4
DISAGREE = SOMEWHAT NEITHER SOMEWHAT AGREE
DISAGREE AGREE OR AGREE
DISAGREE
My experience as a member is worth 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 20.00%  80.00%
the money | spend on Rotary 0 0 0 6 24
participation/membership
| understand what our Club 0.00% 10.00% 6.67% 16.67%  66.67%
foundation is doing 0 3 2 5 20
I include our Club foundation in my 10.34% 3.45% 37.93% 17.24%  31.03%
giving plans 3 1 11 5 9
I include Rotary International 3.45% 13.79% 34.48% 17.24%  31.03%
Foundation in my annual giving 1 4 10 5 9
plans
# COMMENTS/SUGGESTIONS
1 | don't currently include Rotary at any level in my giving plans, mostly because | have very little to
give at this point, but | plan to in the future when things ease up a little.
2 | think Rotary International is and has been a worthwhile institution. At the same time, | feel

sometimes like our and other local clubs are simply a financial "farm system" and | sometimes feel

more money should go local community

3 | would be happy to include the club foundation. Let's start a Paul Harris pin type club to encourage
participation
4 Our Foundation does not have a clean 501(c)(3) status so it will limit giving unless this gets

resolved. The Foundation needs to continue talking about its giving.

17/19

TOTAL

30

30

29

29

DATE

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.80

4.40

3.55

3.59

2/26/2019 11:42 AM

2/26/2019 10:54 AM

2/15/2019 5:56 PM

2/10/2019 5:18 PM
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Q13 Communications

Answered: 30  Skipped: 0

My club does a
good job...

| receive too
many emails...

My club seeks
input and id...

My club
regularly ac...

lam
comfortable...

(0] 1 2 3 4 5
DISAGREE = SOMEWHAT NEITHER AGREE A SOMEWHAT AGREE TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAGREE OR DISAGREE AGREE AVERAGE

My club does a good job 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 10.00%  90.00%
communicating to members 0 0 0 3 27 30 4.90
| receive too many emails 43.33% 10.00% 10.00% 20.00% 16.67%
from Rotary sources 13 3 3 6 5 30 2.57
My club seeks input and ideas 0.00% 0.00% 3.33% 26.67%  70.00%
from members 0 0 1 8 21 30 4.67
My club regularly acts upon 0.00% 0.00% 10.00% 26.67%  63.33%
member’s input and ideas 0 0 3 8 19 30 4.53
| am comfortable with the 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 26.67%  73.33%
pace of change in my club 0 0 0 8 22 30 4.73
# COMMENTS/SUGGESTIONS DATE
1 | appreciate the reminder and wrap-up emails about meetings, and while there are times | get 2/26/2019 11:42 AM

several Rotary emails in short span it's usually not an excessive number. | would like to have

access to the Club Bylaws. | have never seen them and am supposed to abide by them. In other
organizations to which I've belonged, the Bylaws are given to prospective members, or at least as
part of the welcome packet once the members are accepted. I've looked on the club website and
DACdb. I did find the District 6400 Bylaws, which | imagine are similar in some ways but not in

others.
2 Nice job the past few years of communication with club members 2/15/2019 10:53 AM
3 There are way too many emails from Rl and the District on top of Club emails. My inbox is 2/10/2019 5:18 PM

resembling my work inbox.....quantity of emails.

18/19



| invite my
friends, fam...

| frequently
participate ...

I am proud of
our Club

Overall, | am
satisfied wi...
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Q14 Engagement

Answered: 30

Skipped: 0

(0] 1 2 3 4
DISAGREE = SOMEWHAT NEITHER SOMEWHAT AGREE
DISAGREE AGREE OR AGREE
DISAGREE
I invite my friends, family and 3.33% 0.00% 23.33% 16.67%  56.67%
colleagues to club events 1 0 7 5 17
| frequently participate in my 0.00% 0.00% 3.33% 23.33% 73.33%
Clubs’ activities, projects and 0 0 1 7 22
programs
| am proud of our Club 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 3.33%  96.67%
0 0 0 1 29

Overall, | am satisfied with my 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 6.67%  93.33%
membership in the Rotary Club of 0 0 0 2 28
Northville.
# COMMENTS/SUGGESTIONS
1 We need a big project to focus on for our centenial and we need to continue growing the club with

engaged members. We have added some members who have not been engaged and that is

frustrating. Perhaps getting them into a committee early would help.
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TOTAL

DATE

30

30

30

30

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

4.23

4.70

4.97

4.93

2/10/2019 5:18 PM
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